Shenzhen Qianyan Technology LTD

No.3301,Block C,Section 1,Chuangzhi Yuncheng, Building,Liuxian Avenue,Xili Community, Xili Street, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China

Date: 2023-08-16

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AUTHORIZATION AND EVALUATION DIVISION 7435 OAKLAND MILLS ROAD COLUMBIA, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing FCC ID: 2A7VD-H7161 Applicant FRN: 0032478174

Shenzhen Qianyan Technology LTD certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, GOVEE MOMENTS(US) TRADING LIMITED is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Shenzhen Qianyan Technology LTD accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

GOVEE MOMENTS(US) TRADING LIMITED accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: GOVEE MOMENTS(US) TRADING LIMITED U.S. Agent FRN: 0033426016 Address: 2501 Chatham Rd Suite R Springfield IL 62704 Contact Person: Jenny You Tel.: 001 (206) 604-2935 Email: certification@govee.com

Sincerely,

Signed on behalf of Shenzhen Qianyan	Signed on behalf of GOVEE MOMENTS(US)
Technology LTD	TRADING LIMITED
Name: Xiaopeng Fan	
Name: Xiaopeng Ran	Nameinlennimiou
Title: Manager	Title: Manager
Date: 2023-08-16	Date: 2023-08-16